Date: 03/19/2024

To

Federal Communications Commission, Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD. 21046

Attention: Equipment Authorization Branch
CHANG IN IDENTIFICATION OF EQUIPMENT

We, <u>SHANTOU CITY CHENGHAI DISTRICT ZHICHONG TOYS CO.,LTD.</u> (Original Grantee), declare on our sole responsibility that <u>SHANTOU KAISHENGFENG TOYS CO., LTD.</u> (New Grantee) may apply Change in FCC Identifier as established in 47CFR 2.933(b) for currently approved devices listed below.

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2ARPMZ60
- 2. The original grant date is 06/27/2023.

We're also aware that <u>SHANTOU KAISHENGFENG TOYS CO., LTD.</u> (New Grantee) intends to file FCC Certification for the aforementioned device under FCC ID: <u>2AROIZ61</u>

Sincerely,

Print Name: Jin Tao Liao Title: general manager

Signature:

Jin Tao Liao

On behalf of Company: SHANTOU CITY CHENGHAI DISTRICT ZHICHONG TOYS CO.,LTD.

Telephone: +86-13531252456

E-mail: 350831824@qq.com